TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETE OF PAKISTAN PART-I



A company set up under Section 42 of the Companies Ordinance, 1984

MINISTRY OF HOUSING & WORKS GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN



Islamabad, the 5th April, 2021

NOTIFICATION

No. PHA-F/HR/327/Promotion (17&above)/2021/45 Consequent upon the recommendations of Departmental Promotion Committee of PHA Foundation for BS (11-18) and with the approval of competent authority i.e. CEO PHAF, the following Assistant Director (BS-17/General Cadre) of PHAF are hereby promoted against the post of Deputy Director, BPS-18 (General Cadre) on regular basis with effect from 17-03-2021:-

SN	NAME OF THE OFFICER	REMARKS
01	Mr. Muhammad Shoaib	The officer will actualize his promotion subject to joining the PHAF being parent department.
02	Raja Abdul Monem Khan Sabir	-

02. The above officers shall be on probation for a period of one year further extendable for one year.

03. This issues with the approval of Chief Executive Officer, PHAF

(Abbas Ali[\]Khan) Director (Administration)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Karachi

Copy to :-

- CEO, PHA Foundation.
- Director General, PHA Foundation.
- Deputy Secretary, M/o (H&W), Islamabad.
- Chief Engineer, PHA Foundation.
- All Directors, PHA Foundation.
- Assistant Director (Finance-I), PHAF.
- Officials concerned.
- DD (IT) for uploading on official web site of PHAF.
- Notice Board.
- Section File.